Case No: 2300814/2017



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs J Kelly

Respondent: Willow Graphics Ltd

Heard at: London South On: Friday, 11 August 2017

Before: Regional Employment Judge Hildebrand

Representation

Claimant: Mrs S Winter, Friend Respondent: Mrs E Rowley, Consultant

Mr D Cannell, Production Director

## **OPEN PRELIMINARY HEARING**

## **JUDGMENT**

A Judgment of the Tribunal in this case is that the Claimant's claims of age and sex discrimination are struck out under provisions of Rule 37 on the grounds that they stand no reasonable prospect of success.

Regional Employment Judge Hildebrand

23 August 2017 London South

## Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Judgment 1